IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 13.0009X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-01-13

The transmitter enclosure is made of aluminium or stainless steel and provides a degree of protection of at
least IP66/IP67.
Type designation
Proline Promag E/H/L/P/W 100
code 5b1Bee-ffghijknpppqr+#**# and
code O5H1Bee-ffghijknpppqrs+#**#
 b = Type of sensor
   E, H, L, P, W = Sensor type
 ee = Size
   02 = DN2
   :
   :
   3T = DN3000
   XX = Sensor only
 ff = Approval
   BS, I6 = Ex ec IIC T6 … T1 Gc
Ex nA IIC T6 … T1 Gc
 g = Power supply
   D = 24 Vdc
 h = Input/output
   B = 4-20 mA HART + Pulse/Frequency/Status (PFS)
   L = Profibus DP
   M = MODbus RS485
   N = EtherNet/IP
   R = PROFINET
 i = Display/Operation
any single number or letter
 j = Housing
   A = aluminium compact, G300
   B = stainless steel compact, G301
   C = stainless steel compact, G302
 k = Cable entry
any single number or letter
 n = Liner
any single number or letter
 ppp = Process connection
any triple number or letter
 q = Electrodes
any single number or letter
Annex 1 to: IECEx DEK 13.0009X
Page 2 of 2
 2954:2
 r = Calibration
any single number or letter
 s = Customer version
any single number or letter
 ** = Option (none, two or multiple of two digits)
any combination of numbers and/or letters
 #, + = Symbols used as indicator for optional
abbreviation of extended order code
Thermal data
Flow measurement systems Proline Promag E/H/L/P/W 100
Ambient temperature range -40 °C to +60 °C;
process temperature range: -40 °C to +150 °C.
The relation between maximum ambient temperature, maximum process temperature and temperature
class, depending on the enclosure type is shown in the following table:
Temperature class T6 T5 T4 T3 - T1
Max ambient temperature 30 °C 60 °C 50 °C 60 °C 50 °C  60 °C
Max process temperature 50 °C 95 °C 130 °C 110 °C 150 °C 110 °C
Electrical data
Proline Promag H/L/P/W 100, in type of protection Ex ec, Ex nA (with ff = I5, I6)
Power supply (terminals 1, 2):
UN = 20 …. 30 Vdc
P ≤  4.5 W.
Models with h = B (4 – 20 mA, HART plus Pulse/Frequency/Status output)
Output 4 – 20 mA HART (terminals 26, 27)
Output PFS (terminals 24, 25)
UN ≤  30 Vdc.
Models with h = L (Profibus DP interface)
Profibus DP (terminals 26, 27)
UN ≤  30 Vdc.
Models with h = M (MODbus RS485 interface)
MODbus RS485 (terminals 26, 27)